PILAFLONTM
■ Overview of PILAFLON™
Polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE) is a rare plastic material that has characteristics such as low friction, chemical
resistance, heat resistance, and insulating capability at high levels. PTFE is an indispensable material in a wide
range of industries.
Nippon Pillar Packing handles PTFE in the following ways:
① We can propose optimum properties using various fillers.
② We provide total services from mixing and dispersing raw materials through to molding, firing, processing, and

Types 20 to 23 W 3.3 5.7 8.4 5.7 8.4 5.7 8.4
Types 20 to 23 B 4.2 6.7 10 6.7 10 6.7 10
Types 20 to 23 T 2.7 4.8 7.2 4.8 7.2 4.8 7.2
Mounting groove H − − − 5 7.5 5 7.5
Mounting groove L 4.7 7.5 11 7.5 11 7.5 11
Mounting groove Gmax 0.08 0.10 0.14 0.1 0.14 0.1 0.14
Mounting groove cross-section
(Inner surface sliding) (For internal pressure) (For external pressure)
(Outer surface sliding)
PILLAR No.4368
Bearing number
Type 10 / Type 20
HiP seal inside diameter Mounting groove
Type 10 Type 20 Inside diameter Outside diameter
I.D I.D d D
S-3-15 14.2 14.7 15 21
S-3-16 15.2 15.7 16 22
S-3-17 16.2 16.7 17 23
S-3-18 17.2 17.7 18 24
S-3-20 19.2 19.7 20 26
S-3-21 20.2 20.7 21 27
S-3-22 21.2 21.7 22 28
S-3-22.4 21.6 22.1 22.4 28.4
S-3-24 23.2 23.7 24 30
S-3-25 24.2 24.7 25 31
S-3-25.5 24.7 25.2 25.5 31.5
S-3-26 25.2 25.7 26 32
S-3-28 27.2 27.7 28 34
S-3-29 28.2 28.7 29 35
S-3-29.5 28.7 29.2 29.5 35.5
S-3-30 29.2 29.7 30 36
S-3-31.5 30.7 31.2 31.5 37.5
S-3-32 31.2 31.7 32 38
S-3-34 33.2 33.7 34 40
S-3-35 34.2 34.7 35 41
S-3-35.5 34.7 35.2 35.5 41.5
S-3-36 35.2 35.7 36 42
S-3-38 37.2 37.7 38 44
S-3-39 38.2 38.7 39 45
S-3-40 39.2 39.7 40 46
S-3-42 41.2 41.7 42 48
S-3-44 43.2 43.7 44 50
S-3-45 44.2 44.7 45 51
S-3-46 45.2 45.7 46 52
S-3-48 47.2 47.7 48 54
S-3-49 48.2 48.7 49 55
S-3-50 49.2 49.7 50 56
S-3-52 51.2 51.7 52 58
S-3-53 52.2 52.7 53 59
S-3-55 54.2 54.7 55 61
S-3-56 55.2 55.7 56 62
S-3-58 57.2 57.7 58 64
S-3-60 59.2 59.7 60 66
S-3-63 62.2 62.7 63 69
S-3-65 64.2 64.7 65 71
S-3-67 66.2 66.7 67 73
S-3-70 69.2 69.7 70 76
S-3-71 70.2 70.7 71 77
S-3-75 74.2 74.7 75 81
PILLAR No.4368 S-3 type (Unit: mm)
C
＋
0

W
O
.D
W
I.D
B
T
9
Fluorocarbon polymers
No.4368 PILAFLON™ HiP seal
Bearing number
Type 10 / Type 20 Type 12 / Type 22 Type 13 / Type 23
HiP seal inside diameter Mounting groove HiP Mounting groove HiP Mounting groove
Type 10 Type 20 Inside diameter Outside diameter Outside diameter Outside diameter Inside diameter Inside diameter
I.D I.D d D O.D D I.D d
S-7.5-150 148.6 149.1 150 165 165 165 150 150
S-7.5-155 153.6 154.1 155 170 170 170 155 155
S-7.5-160 158.6 159.1 160 175 175 175 160 160
S-7.5-165 163.6 164.1 165 180 180 180 165 165
S-7.5-170 168.6 169.1 170 185 185 185 170 170
S-7.5-175 173.6 174.1 175 190 190 190 175 175
S-7.5-180 178.6 179.1 180 195 195 195 180 180
S-7.5-185 183.6 184.1 185 200 200 200 185 185
S-7.5-190 188.6 189.1 190 205 205 205 190 190
S-7.5-195 193.6 194.1 195 210 210 210 195 195
S-7.5-200 198.6 199.1 200 215 215 215 200 200
S-7.5-205 203.6 204.1 205 220 220 220 205 205
S-7.5-209 207.6 208.1 209 224 224 224 209 209
S-7.5-210 208.6 209.1 210 225 225 225 210 210
S-7.5-215 213.6 214.1 215 230 230 230 215 215
S-7.5-220 218.6 219.1 220 235 235 235 220 220
S-7.5-225 223.6 224.1 225 240 240 240 225 225
S-7.5-230 228.6 229.1 230 245 245 245 230 230
S-7.5-235 233.6 234.1 235 250 250 250 235 235
S-7.5-240 238.6 239.1 240 255 255 255 240 240
S-7.5-245 243.6 244.1 245 260 260 260 245 245
S-7.5-250 248.6 249.1 250 265 265 265 250 250
S-7.5-255 253.6 254.1 255 270 270 270 255 255
S-7.5-260 258.6 259.1 260 275 275 275 260 260
S-7.5-265 263.6 264.1 265 280 280 280 265 265
S-7.5-270 268.6 269.1 270 285 285 285 270 270
S-7.5-275 273.6 274.1 275 290 290 290 275 275
S-7.5-280 278.6 279.1 280 295 295 295 280 280
S-7.5-285 283.6 284.1 285 300 300 300 285 285
S-7.5-290 288.6 289.1 290 305 305 305 290 290
S-7.5-295 293.6 294.1 295 310 310 310 295 295
S-7.5-300 298.6 299.1 300 315 315 315 300 300
S-7.5-315 313.6 314.1 315 330 330 330 315 315
S-7.5-320 318.6 319.1 320 335 335 335 320 320
S-7.5-335 333.6 334.1 335 350 350 350 335 335
S-7.5-340 338.6 339.1 340 355 355 355 340 340
S-7.5-355 353.6 354.1 355 370 370 370 355 355
S-7.5-360 358.6 359.1 360 375 375 375 360 360
S-7.5-375 373.6 374.1 375 390 390 390 375 375
S-7.5-385 383.6 384.1 385 400 400 400 385 385
S-7.5-400 398.6 399.1 400 415 415 415 400 400
Bearing number
Type 10 / Type 20 Type 12 / Type 22 Type 13 / Type 23
HiP seal inside diameter Mounting groove HiP Mounting groove HiP Mounting groove
Type 10 Type 20 Inside diameter Outside diameter Outside diameter Outside diameter Inside diameter Inside diameter
I.D I.D d D O.D D I.D d
S-5-30 28.8 29.3 30 40 ― ― ― ―
S-5-31.5 30.3 30.8 31.5 41.5 ― ― ― ―
S-5-32 30.8 31.3 32 42 ― ― ― ―
S-5-34 32.8 33.3 34 44 ― ― ― ―
S-5-35 33.8 34.3 35 45 ― ― ― ―
S-5-35.5 34.3 34.8 35.5 45.5 ― ― ― ―
S-5-36 34.8 35.3 36 46 ― ― ― ―
S-5-38 36.8 37.3 38 48 ― ― ― ―
S-5-39 37.8 38.3 39 49 ― ― ― ―
S-5-40 38.8 39.3 40 50 ― ― ― ―
S-5-42 40.8 41.3 42 52 ― ― ― ―
S-5-45 43.8 44.3 45 55 ― ― ― ―
S-5-46 44.8 45.3 46 56 ― ― ― ―
S-5-48 46.8 47.3 48 58 ― ― ― ―
S-5-49 47.8 48.3 49 59 ― ― ― ―
S-5-50 48.8 49.3 50 60 60 60 50 50
S-5-52 50.8 51.3 52 62 62 62 52 52
S-5-53 51.8 52.3 53 63 63 63 53 53
S-5-55 53.8 54.3 55 65 65 65 55 55
S-5-56 54.8 55.3 56 66 66 66 56 56
S-5-58 56.8 57.3 58 68 68 68 58 58
S-5-60 58.8 59.3 60 70 70 70 60 60
S-5-63 61.8 62.3 63 73 73 73 63 63
S-5-65 63.8 64.3 65 75 75 75 65 65
S-5-67 65.8 66.3 67 77 77 77 67 67
S-5-70 68.8 69.3 70 80 80 80 70 70
S-5-71 69.8 70.3 71 81 81 81 71 71
S-5-75 73.8 74.3 75 85 85 85 75 75
S-5-80 78.8 79.3 80 90 90 90 80 80
S-5-85 83.8 84.3 85 95 95 95 85 85
S-5-90 88.8 89.3 90 100 100 100 90 90
S-5-95 93.8 94.3 95 105 105 105 95 95
S-5-100 98.8 99.3 100 110 110 110 100 100
S-5-102 100.8 101.3 102 112 112 112 102 102
S-5-105 103.8 104.3 105 115 115 115 105 105
S-5-110 108.8 109.3 110 120 120 120 110 110
S-5-112 110.8 111.3 112 122 122 122 112 112
S-5-115 113.8 114.3 115 125 125 125 115 115
S-5-120 118.8 119.3 120 130 130 130 120 120
S-5-125 123.8 124.3 125 135 135 135 125 125
S-5-130 128.8 129.3 130 140 140 140 130 130
S-5-132 130.8 131.3 132 142 142 142 132 132
S-5-135 133.8 134.3 135 145 145 145 135 135
S-5-140 138.8 139.3 140 150 150 150 140 140
S-5-145 143.8 144.3 145 155 155 155 145 145
S-5-150 148.8 149.3 150 160 160 160 150 150
PILLAR No.4368 S-7.5 type
Note: We can manufacture HiP seal Type 10 with up to minimum nominal size 25.
PILLAR No.4368 S-5 type
(Unit: mm)

BR
③
TR
d 2
h 8
①
②
R２ 3.2S
12
Fluorocarbon polymers
No.4376 PILAFLON™ slipper ring
Bearing number d D L t C while in a free state
Ｃ
Recommended size
Shaft  do Bearing housing  Do
LBP-10 10 11.2 10 0.6+0 2 or less 10+0 11.25+0.027
−0.1 −0.022 −0
LBP-11 11 12.2 11 〃 〃 11+0 12.25 −0.027
LBP-12 12 13.2 12 〃 〃 12 13.26
LBP-14 14 15.2 14 〃 〃 14 15.27
LBP-15 15 16.8 15 0.9+0 〃 15 16.87+0.027
−0.1 −0
LBP-16 16 17.8 16 〃 〃 16 17.87
LBP-17 17 18.8 17 〃 〃 17 18.87+0.033
−0
LBP-18 18 19.8 18 〃 〃 18 19.87
LBP-19 19 20.8 19 〃 3 or less 19+0 20.88 −0.033
LBP-20 20 21.8 20 〃 〃 20 21.88
LBP-22 22 23.8 22 〃 〃 22 23.88
LBP-24 24 25.8 24 〃 〃 24 25.89
LBP-25 25 26.8 25 〃 〃 25 26.89
LBP-28 28 29.8 28 〃 〃 28 29.90
LBP-30 30 31.8 30 〃 〃 30 31.90+0.039
−0
LBP-32 32 33.8 32 〃 4.5 or less 32+0 33.90 −0.039
LBP-35 35 36.8 35 〃 〃 35 36.91
LBP-38 38 39.8 38 〃 〃 38 39.91
LBP-40 40 41.8 40 〃 〃 40 41.91
LBP-42 42 43.8 42 〃 5.5 or less 42 43.92
LBP-45 45 46.8 45 〃 〃 45 46.92
LBP-48 48 49.8 48 〃 〃 48 49.92
LBP-50 50 51.8 50 〃 〃 50 51.93+0.046
−0
LBP-55 55 56.8 55 〃 7 or less 55+0 56.93 −0.046
LBP-56 56 57.8 56 〃 〃 56 57.93
LBP-60 60 63.3 60 1.63+0 8 or less 60 63.39 −0.1
LBP-63 63 66.3 63 〃 〃 63 66.40
LBP-65 65 68.3 65 〃 〃 65 68.40
LBP-70 70 73.3 70 〃 10 or less 70 73.40
LBP-75 75 78.3 75 〃 〃 75 78.40
LBP-80 80 83.3 80 〃 〃 80 83.41+0.054
−0
LBP-85 85 88.3 85 〃 12 or less 85+0 88.41 −0.054
LBP-90 90 93.3 90 〃 〃 90 93.41
LBP-95 95 98.3 95 〃 〃 95 98.42
LBP-100 100 103.3 100 〃 15 or less 100 103.42
LBP-105 105 108.3 105 〃 〃 105 108.42
LBP-110 110 113.3 110 〃 〃 110 113.42
LBP-120 120 123.3 120 〃 18 or less 120 123.43+0.063
−0
LBP-125 125 128.3 125 〃 〃 125+0 128.43 −0.063
LBP-130 130 133.3 130 〃 〃 130 133.43
LBP-140 140 143.3 140 〃 〃 140 143.43
LBP-150 150 153.3 150 〃 〃 150 153.44
LBP-160 160 163.3 160 〃 〃 160 163.44
LBP-170 170 173.3 170 〃 〃 170 173.44
LBP-180 180 183.3 180 〃 〃 180 183.44+0.072
−0
LBP-190 190 193.3 190 〃 〃 190+0 193.44 −0.072
LBP-200 200 203.3 200 〃 20 or less 200 203.44
LBP-220 220 223.3 220 〃 〃 220 223.44
LBP-240 240 243.3 240 〃 〃 240 243.44
LBP-250 250 253.3 250 〃 〃 250 253.44+0.081
−0
PILLAR No.4822 (Unit: mm)
L
C